
=:==::I:a::#i:a:t:i8:o:.I,assst`483'8;:2°ono%Ra°n°dmfpv?,arc(asqReD)iTE=±=gE¥g5-
2312:1967     for   Branches under  bu back  of  old  SRDs   and accessories  at
Seram ore Branch.

Ref.:    Tender No. RO/KOLS/SECY-BSD/ 2021-22/41  dated 21  Feb 2022

CORRIGENDUM

With  respect  to  various  queries,  clarification  sought/suggestions  by  different  firms
were        projected        to        the        tender        committee.        Accordingly,        following
corrections/clarifications  have  been  given  hereunder.  The  prospective  vendors  may
note the same. As against the existing clause,  please read as follows:  -

FOR READ
Last Date and Time for submission of Last Date and Time for submission of
sealed offers -28/02/2022 on or before sealed offers -08th Mar 2022 on or
15:00  hrs. before 15:00 hrs.

Date of opening of the technical  Bids,0|StMar2022at1530hrs. Date of opening of the technical  Bidso9thMar2022at1530hrs.

I

fc4f-

`f,---`---,--?-- R.O.(South
ftyquRT (io,'\-'`~L  `,I

K*\b-o,1



RO/KOLS/SECY-BSD/ 2021 -22/ 4 i

|'`q,,`illi'    Yl"`ql®'il,  V.,'l,IV.Iul

(Fgror)
an fiirfu, q`,`I vi q, I a I (rfu)

Date:  -21.02.2022

F||!EIHFEE±HETmHEEEEIE|EHE±'HEETEEiEH|n|jEEE]EHHEEITH+iEEEEETEEEHE|EPlEHEHHEHIEHEEffHEE|IEIH]
_SeramDore Branch. Hooghly District.

Central  Bank  of  India  invites  sealed  quote/offer  in  Two  Envelope  System(Technical  and
Commercial in Separate envelope) from empanelled manufacturers/ suppliers/ vendors for
the  supply  and  installation  of  Strong  Room  Door  (SRD)  with  Grill  Gate,  Ventilator  and  "V"
Cage  &   Exhaust   Fan   at  Serampore  Branch,   Hooghly  District  under  the  jurisdiction   of
Kol-kata  South  Regional  Office,  Kolkata  -700001.  The Technice_I  Param?ters  and  the forrna±
for quote / offer have been given  in Annexure -I  and Annexure  11  respectivel_y.

1.  OBJECTIVE &  REQUIREMENT
Bank  intends to  select  a  vendor for the  supply  and  installation  of Strong  Room  Door  (SRD)
with   Grill  Gate,   Ventilator  and   "V"   Cage  &  Exhaust  Fan   at  Serampore   Branch,   Hooghly
District under the jurisdiction  of Kolkata South  Regional  Office,

The  complete  details  and  Tender  Forms  can  be  obtained  from  the  Security  De_pa.rim?n±.a{
the  following  address  on  payment  of €  2,000/-  (Rs  Two  Thousand  only  -Non-Refundable)
by way of Demand  Draft/ Pay Order favoring Central  Bank of India payable at Kolkata.

Address:  -       SeniorRegional Manager,
Central  Bank of India,
Kolkata South Regional Office,
5th floor,  33  N.S.  Road,
Kolkata-700001.

Demand  Draft  for  application  will  have  to  be  submitted  along  with  the  Technical  offer  and
EMD with  Commercial  Offer.

Date of commencement of issue of RFP 22nd Feb 2022

Last date/ time for submission of RFP 28tn Feb 2022 by 1500 Hrs
Date of opening  of the  technical  bids o|tn  Mar 2022  at  1530  Hrs
Fee for RFP documents (non -refundable) € 2,000/-(Rs Two Thousand only)
Earnest Money Deposit (Bid security) € 8,000/-(Rs Eight Thousand only)

fi6i€:=ThswiE36FTifii6ate  holders  are  exempted  for  RFP  Fee  &  EMD,  but  should  enclose
certified true copies of relevant certificates.

•:q!,-..,i-jc`=
`oL,,','JJ,`,rl,`h,.C`,

lh^Nf`::;.;if

33, an quar.Tg, an.iqapTOT /  33, aan  8erq  ds, jtqim /  33, NETAjl suB[iAs ROAD, Kt)LKATA
a-qter / €-fa / E-mail -!jLped~{QH{Lsio@centralbank.crLiji

EL  r`    r`   i¥  ........-........--  i



Annexure-I

v:ti,\=/`iN'il    V.I"`q'O'T,  `-` -,-, l-,',

(Fapc,)
th 5Tth, qaiFTm (rfu)

Name   of  the   Work   &
Scope

One each Strong  Room  Door (SRD) with  Grill  Gate,  Ventilator
and  "V"  Cage  &  Exhaust fan  at Serampore  Branch  under the
I.urisdiction  of Kolkata  South  Regional Office.

Offer  buy  back  rate  for  Two  old  Strong   Room  Door  (SRD)
with   Grill  Gate,   Ventilator  with   Exhaust  fan  supplied  to  the
SeramDore  Branch,  Hooahlv  District  against  purchase  of
new   age    class    a    Strong    Room    Door   with    Grill    Gate,
Ventilator and "V' Cage & Exhaust Fan.

Quote  for  one  new  age  Class  a  Strong  Room  Door  (SRD),
TRTL  30,   FR-30  -ls  11188:2014,  Ventilator-ls  14387:2005
and "V" Ca e & Exhaust Fan-ls 2312:1967.

2.  PRE-QUALIFICATION  CRITERIA

The  authorized  agent  and  the  OEM  should  fulfill  the  following  eligibility  criteria.  They  are
required  to  submit  copies  of documents  to  substantiate  their qualification  criteria  along  with
the sealed quote, failing which the bid shall be rejected.

I.        Only  authorized  dealer  of  empanelled  original  Equipment  Manufacturers  (OEM)  or
the   empanelled   OEM   are   eligible  to  submit  quotations.   (Certificate   of  authorized
dealership should be enclosed)

11.        OEM  should  have  current/valid  BIs  license to  manufacture  and  supply the  Models  of
the  Strong   Room   Door,  Grill  Gate,  Ventilator  and  "V"  Cage  &  Exhaust  Fan  being
offered.  (Valid  BIS  License to be enclosed)

Ill.        The OEM and/ortheAuthorized Agent should give to the Bank,  its written consent for
random  testing  of. the  product  supplied  to  the  Bank  at  their  cost  at  the  current  test
laboratory approved  by  BIS,  at any time  and to  replace the  product to  be tested with
a  new product of the same  class  prior to sending  it for the test,  free  of all  costs.  The
OEM/Authorized   Agent   should   give   their   written   consent   to   bear   the   cost   of
transporting  the  product to  be tested,  from the  branch to the testing  venue and  bear
the  cost of testing  charges to the testing  agency.  (The above  requirement shall  be at
the exclusive discretion of the Bank,  if and when required).

IV.        The  burglary  resistance  test  (as  indicated  above)  shall  be  carried  out  by  any  of the
Test  Houses  accredited  or approved  by the  Bureau  of  Indian  Standards,  chosen  at
the  discretion  of the  Bank.  In  case  the  supplied  products  fails  any  of the  tests,  the
Bank  shall   have  the   right  to   black  list  the  firm   and  take  other  step  as  deemed
necessary.

•  V.        The authorized  agent should  be exclusively dealing with  one OEM only.

Absence  of  any  of  these  details  as  indicated  above  or  wrong  details/representation  shall
make the tender/quote  ineligible for consideration.

3. TECHNICAL PARAMETERS OF THE STRONG  ROOM  DOOR & ACCESORIES
•      New age  class  8  Strong  Room  Door (SRD),  TRTL  30,  FR-30 -The dimension  and

specification  shall  be as per ls  11188:2014
•      Ventilator-ls  14387:2005
•      "V"  Cage&  Exhaust Fan-ls2312:1967.  IS 550 (Part I):  2003
•      The SRD shall  be marked with  ls  11188:2014  listing  mark as  per BIS  Rules for TRTL

30,   FR-30  rating.   The  BIS  labeling  should  clearly  indicate  the  manufacturer7fr+^ffifir~;:
/``,-,.

1`



`.   `-ts`i`.-`  `:`.a`   i&.---.-...             ` .`   `

|.`q,\=/`"'i'    T!.rEN`"',lil,  V.I-I,l|'I\=/I

(Forct)
an ffi"fFT, q```i tl ch I tl , (rfu)

name,  class  and  rating  of  product,  year  of  manufacture,  ls  No,  CML  No  allotted  by
BIS

4.  ESSENTIAL TERMS OF THE OFFER

Only  those  OEM  and  Authorized  Agents  aareeinq  to  the  following  terms  of  replacement
should  respond.

•      Free of cost of supply and  installation  of SRD  and  accessories  and  pick  up  old  SRD
and accessories from the concerned Branch.

•      Pre  1987  SRD  and  accessories  of any  brand/model/size,  of any  supplier should  be
exchanged.

•     All   formalities   of   supply   of   new   SRD   &   accessories   and   pick   up   old   SRD   &
accessories shall  be the responsibility of the Company.

•     Payment   shall   be   released   by   the   Branch   concerned,    on   timely   supply   and
installation of SRD and accessories and pick up of old SRD and accessories.

•     The  Bank  reserve  the  right to terminate /  modify the  contract  partly  or fully,  anytime
without assigning any reason whatsoever. The Bank also reserves the right to deduct
/ forfeit  any amount as deemed fit,  payable for the  installation  /  maintenance  in  case
the  required  standards  /  specification  of  repairs  /  maintenance  and  installations  are
not  kept  /  maintained   and  time  schedule  as  laid  down   is  not  adhered  to   by  the
Company.

VALIDITY PERIOD OF THE OFFER
The offer should  remain valid for a period of 90 days from the date of opening  of the Bid. The
final  purchase  order will  be  issued  by the  Kolkata  South  Regional  Office only after receiving
the final approval for the purchase by our Central Office.

PRICE COMPOSITION
The price quoted shall be firm  and binding without any escalation whatsoever for one year.

PAYMENT TERMS   .
No advance payment against purchase order.
Full payment will  be released at Branch level on completion of installation and acceptance
thereof.

GUARANTEES
The  equipment  delivered  to  the  Bank  should  be  brand  new,  strictly  as  per  BIS  standards.
The  Bank  reserves the  right to  check each  SRD  and  its  accessories,  before  delivery to the
specified  location by its Staff,  at the Authorized  Dealer's location.

DELIVERY PERIOD
The delivery should be completed within 10 days from the date of issue of purchase order
by the  Regional  Office.

PENALTY CLAUSE
Penalty shall  be levied  @  1 % per week of the order value,  up to a maximum of 100/o.

WARRANTY
The   offer   must   include   comprehensive   on-site   warranty   of one   year  from   the   date   of
installation.   Manufacturer  shall  be  fully  responsible  for  the  warranty  in   respect  of  design,
quality and workmanship,  specification  related to the  equipment as  a whole.  Should warrant
the  SRD  and  accessories  against  any  manufacturing  defect  during  the  warranty  period.
During   the   warranty   period   the   vendor   shall   maintain   the   product   and   repair  /replace
defective component,  if any at the site at no additional cost to the bank.

MAINTENANCE STANDARD EXPECTED
The authorized agent should ensure that reported malfunctioning of SRD and  its accessories+     _  '^
should be set right within 3 (three) working days of reporting by the branch.#v:=#Afl

•  JL  r\    a  i¥  ..-.,...-..........  i



ti."      .    -'     £I-,.`i  `   .-rfu .....-. h'+| .,... i.r    :

|'\`l,\=/\ih„il    |.'t.I`1lI,lil,  `-` -,., `-,v,

(FFc,)
th flfa, ritaim (th)

Annexure-II

PRICE Model (Offer/Bid)I Should be in the Seprate envelope

Sr. Item  Description Price      per     unit      in Price      per     unit      in
No. figures € words €
1. Cost of class 8 Strong  Room  Door

(SRD),    TRTL    30,    FR-30    -    ls
11188:2014  (BIS  labeled)

2. Cost of Ventilator-ls  14387:2005
3. Cost of "V" Cage & Exhaust Fan-ls

2312:1967
4. Buy back cost of one old  SRD and

accessorles,  any model/size
5 Final     replacement    offer    to     be

arrived by reducing Sr.  No. 4

•      Cost  of  the  SRD  shall   be  all   inclusive  to  include  applicable  taxes,   duties,   levies,
transportation,  freight, forwarding,  insurance,  installation.

•`    The  amount  of  any  buy  back  offer  shall  be  reduced  from  the  cost  of  SRD  and
accessories indicated to arrive at the final  rate and standings.

•     Company representative can visit the site to check the existing SRD and accessories
to ascertain the buy back price.

Signature
Name &  Designation
Seal of the firm/company

Place: Date:

¥era  3T{.Tg, ar.Tera5i©T /  33, an  gmT  ds, qiiaffim /  33. NETAjl suBHAs ROAD, KOLKATA
a-Ftfl / a-fa / E-mail -Qi]crkolksro@ELralbank.cQjji

JL. r`    r`  *  ..-....,  _  .......,,  +


